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Organization by Division and Program Unit 
2009-11 Proposed at Governor’s Recommended Budget 

 
 

Director’s 
Office 

Financial 
Management 

Division 

Information 
Services 
Division 

Asset & 
Property 

Management 
Division 

Community 
Resources 

Division 
Housing 
Division TOTAL 

Energy  & 
Weatherization 

Programs 
 3 Pos 

3.0 FTE 
2 Pos 

2.0 FTE  7 Pos 
7.0 FTE  12 Pos 

12.0 FTE 

Self-Sufficiency & 
Emergency 
Assistance 
Programs 

1 Pos 
1.0 FTE 

1 Pos 
1.0 FTE  5 Pos 

5.0 FTE 
10 Pos 

10.0 FTE  17 Pos 
17.0 FTE 

Community 
Capacity Building 

Programs 
    5 Pos 

5.0 FTE  5 Pos 
5.0 FTE 

Homeownership & 
Affordable Rental 

Housing Programs 
 4 Pos 

4.0 FTE 
1 Pos 

1.0 FTE 
26 Pos 

26.0 FTE 
2 Pos 

1.0 FTE 
26 Pos 

26.0 FTE 
59 Pos 

58.0 FTE 

Program Outreach 
& Accountability 

10 Pos 
9.5 FTE 

14 Pos 
13.7 FTE 

10 Pos 
10.0 FTE    34 Pos 

33.2 FTE 

TOTAL 11 Pos 
10.5 FTE 

22 Pos 
21.7 FTE 

13 Pos 
13.0 FTE 

31 Pos 
31.0 FTE 

24 Pos 
23.0 FTE 

26 Pos 
26.0 FTE 

127 Pos 
125.2 FTE 
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Financial 
Management 

Division

Financial Mgmt 
Division          
3.0 FTE

Program Unit 100  
Energy/Weatherization 

Programs

Community 
Resources 

Division

Information 
Services Division

Financial Mgmt 
Division          
2.0 FTE

Energy Unit       
7.0 FTE
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Financial 
Management 

Division

Director's Office   
1.0 FTE

Community 
Resources 

Division

Division 
Administration   

2.0 FTE

HUD Contract 
Admin Section    

5.0 FTE

Financial Mgmt 
Division          
1.0 FTE

Comm Svcs 
Section          
8.0 FTE

Asset & Property 
Management 

Division

Program Unit 200         
Self-Sufficiency & 

Emergency Assistance 

Director's Office
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Program Unit 300  
Community Capacity 
Building Programs

Manuf Comm 
Resource Ctr    

3.0 FTE

Oregon 
Volunteers       

2.0 FTE

Community 
Resources 

Division         
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Housing Division

Single Family 
Finance Unit      

4.0 FTE

Division 
Administration   

2.0 FTE

Program Unit 400 
Homeownership & 

Affordable Rental Hsg

Financial 
Management 

Division

Division 
Administration   

6.0 FTE

Debt Mgmt 
Section          
2.0 FTE

Financial Mgmt 
Division          
2.0 FTE

Housing Res 
Section          

11.0 FTE

Asset Perform     
Section          
4.0 FTE

Housing Finance 
Section          
5.0 FTE

Prog Analysis & 
Enfrcemt Section  

10.0 FTE

Information 
Services Division

Information 
Services Section 

1.0 FTE

Community 
Resources 
Division         

Comm Svcs 
Section          
1.0 FTE

HUD Contract 
Admin Section 

10.0 FTE

Asset & Property 
Management 

Division
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Division 
Administration   

1.0 FTE

Division 
Administration   

3.0 FTE

Division 
Administration     

5.5 FTE

Agency Affairs 
Office           

2.0 FTE

Research & 
Analysis Section 

2.0 FTE

Section of Admin 
Services         
2.0 FTE

Program Unit 500   
Program Outreach & 

Accountability

Director's Office
Financial 

Management 
Division

Information 
Services Division

Financial Mgmt 
Division          

12.7 FTE

Information 
Services Section 

3.0 FTE

Human Res 
Section          
2.0 FTE

 
 

 


