Organization by Division and Program Unit 2009-11 Proposed at Governor's Recommended Budget

	Director's Office	Financial Management Division	Information Services Division	Asset & Property Management Division	Community Resources Division	Housing Division	TOTAL
Energy & Weatherization Programs		3 Pos 3.0 FTE	2 Pos 2.0 FTE		7 Pos 7.0 FTE		12 Pos 12.0 FTE
Self-Sufficiency & Emergency Assistance Programs	1 Pos 1.0 FTE	1 Pos 1.0 FTE		5 Pos 5.0 FTE	10 Pos 10.0 FTE		17 Pos 17.0 FTE
Community Capacity Building Programs					5 Pos 5.0 FTE		5 Pos 5.0 FTE
Homeownership & Affordable Rental Housing Programs		4 Pos 4.0 FTE	1 Pos 1.0 FTE	26 Pos 26.0 FTE	2 Pos 1.0 FTE	26 Pos 26.0 FTE	59 Pos 58.0 FTE
Program Outreach & Accountability	10 Pos 9.5 FTE	14 Pos 13.7 FTE	10 Pos 10.0 FTE				34 Pos 33.2 FTE
TOTAL	11 Pos 10.5 FTE	22 Pos 21.7 FTE	13 Pos 13.0 FTE	31 Pos 31.0 FTE	24 Pos 23.0 FTE	26 Pos 26.0 FTE	127 Pos 125.2 FTE









